
 

 

 

 

 

  年   組 名前（         ） 

算数⑤－２９ 

 

0.2 

小数のわり算（チャレンジ―わり進み） 

☆わり切れるまで計算しましょう。 

① 

0

.2 

0.1

7 

② 

0.4 2.34 

③ 

7.2 3.24 

④ 

1.2 0.9 

⑤ 

12.5 7 

⑥ 

9.6 7.104 

⑦ 

8.2 4.674 

小数点の場所、0 の

つけ足しに注意！ 

ステップ 

プリント 

0.17 0.4 2.34 7.2 3.24 

1.2 0.9 12.5 7 

9.6 7.104 8.2 4.674 

①0.85 ②5.85 ③0.45 ④0.75 ⑤0.56 ⑥0.74 ⑦0.57 


